Fire safety for commercial buildings is important for the 
overall wellbeing of civilians – both for staff working in those 
buildings as well as the clients they are serving.  

Two hundred and twenty-five (259) Fire Safety Inspections 
were carried out during this period. Five hundred and 
seventy-nine (579) Fire Safety Assessments and Fire Safety 
Risk Assessments for Business Licences were conducted 
successfully.  

Fire cause investigations play a vital part in mitigation as 
they identify the causes of fires which allow adjustment of 
the focus of outreach campaigns to ensure that they